
           
      Page 1

E02 PM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 03:27 pm DISTANCE: 19.55
DRIVER NAME:  FINISH TIME: 04:10 pm   
BUS NUMBER: PC 02 TOTAL TIME: 0:43 NO STOPS: 14

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
   
1 3:27 PM PRE-PRIMARY SCHOOL   
   
2 3:36 PM ELEM TRANSFER AT PCHS   
  Bus 7 will bring PCI/PCP (1st through 5th) students to transfer in front on PCHS

   
3 3:37 PM CATHEDRAL AVE & KITTELL ST   
   
4 3:38 PM 260 TIMBERLINE DR   
   
5 3:39 PM RED OAK LN & TIMBERLINE DR   
   
6 3:42 PM 221 HANLON RD   
   
7 3:44 PM 361 HANLON RD   
   
8 3:47 PM 159 BEM RD   
   
9 3:50 PM 259 SPINDLEY RD   
   
10 3:51 PM 292 SPINDLEY RD   
  Spindley Turnaround

   
11 3:52 PM KID LONG RD & NOEL LN   
   
12 3:58 PM AMSBRY RD & RATCH RD   
   
13 4:01 PM 2448 GALLITZIN RD   
   
14 4:10 PM BUS GARAGE   
           
  



           
      Page 2

E05 PM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 03:05 pm DISTANCE: 30.46
DRIVER NAME:  FINISH TIME: 04:05 pm   
BUS NUMBER: PC 05 TOTAL TIME: 1:00 NO STOPS: 10

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
   
1 3:05 PM INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL   
   
2 3:08 PM PRIMARY SCHOOL   
   
3 3:17 PM PRE-PRIMARY SCHOOL   
   
4 3:36 PM 136 W MAIN ST   
   
5 3:37 PM W MAIN ST & HICKORY ST   
   
6 3:38 PM MARKET ST & HICKORY ST   
   
7 3:39 PM ARCH ST & MARKET ST   
   
8 3:46 PM 1ST ST & MCMULDREN ST   
   
9 3:49 PM 1891 CLEARFIELD VLY BLVD   
   
10 4:05 PM BUS GARAGE   
           
  



           
      Page 3

E08 PM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 03:20 pm DISTANCE: 21.04
DRIVER NAME:  FINISH TIME: 04:15 pm   
BUS NUMBER: PC 08 (304) TOTAL TIME: 0:55 NO STOPS: 15

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
   
1 3:20 PM PRE-PRIMARY SCHOOL   
   
2 3:29 PM PRIMARY SCHOOL   
   
3 3:33 PM INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL   
   
4 3:35 PM 250 WOOD ST   
   
5 3:39 PM 658 FARMERS TPKE   
   
6 3:41 PM COLONIAL DR & BLUEBERRY RD   
   
7 3:50 PM NOELS CREEK RD & LEAF LN   
  Turnaround

   
8 3:51 PM 1834 MUNSTER RD   
   
9 3:52 PM 1716 MUNSTER RD   
   
10 3:53 PM 1673 MUNSTER RD   
   
11 3:54 PM 1731 MUNSTER RD   
   
12 3:59 PM GAILEY RD & DUFFY LN   
   
13 4:00 PM 405 GAILEY RD/TURNAROUND   
   
14 4:03 PM MUNSTER RD & KEYSTONE DR   
  Stop location is actually in Weakland's parking lot. 

   
15 4:15 PM BUS GARAGE   
           
  



           
      Page 4

E07 PM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 03:20 pm DISTANCE: 26.18
DRIVER NAME:  FINISH TIME: 04:20 pm   
BUS NUMBER: PC 07(649) TOTAL TIME: 1:00 NO STOPS: 33

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
   
1 3:20 PM PRIMARY SCHOOL   
   
2 3:24 PM INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL   
   
3 3:35 PM PRE-PRIMARY SCHOOL   
   
4 3:36 PM ELEM TRANSFER AT PCHS   
   
5 3:41 PM TRANSFER AT PCHS FOR PCP/PCI STUDENTS   
   
6 3:42 PM FOREST ST & HEMLOCK ST   
   
7 3:43 PM FOREST ST & MIDDLE ST   
   
8 3:44 PM TUNNELHILL ST & BRADLEY ST   
   
9 3:45 PM 1010 TUNNELHILL ST   
   
10 3:46 PM 1136 COUPON GALLITZIN RD   
   
11 3:48 PM 1498 COUPON GALLITZIN RD   
   
12 3:50 PM 2119 COUPON GALLITZIN RD   
   
13 3:51 PM COUPON GALLITZIN RD & HORSESHOE CURVE

RD   
   
14 3:52 PM 2612 COUPON GALLITZIN RD   
   
15 3:53 PM 212 MARK HANNA RD   
   
16 3:53 PM 220 MARK HANNA RD   
   
17 3:54 PM MARK HANNA RD/PAP'S LN   
   
18 3:55 PM 599 MARK HANNA RD   
   



           
      Page 5

 TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
19 3:55 PM MARK HANNA RD & BEISWENGER LN   
   
20 3:56 PM 873 MARK HANNA RD   
   
21 3:58 PM 1219 COLONEL DRAKE HWY   
   
22 3:59 PM 1078 COLONEL DRAKE HWY   
   
23 4:00 PM COLONEL DRAKE HWY & HILLSIDE DR   
   
24 4:02 PM 3484 COUPON GALLITZIN RD   
   
25 4:03 PM 3177 COUPON GALLITZIN RD   
   
26 4:04 PM 3117 COUPON GALLITZIN RD   
   
27 4:05 PM 124 MAPLE ST   
   
28 4:06 PM 175 MAPLE ST   
   
29 4:07 PM MAPLE ST & WALNUT ST   
   
30 4:08 PM 3087 COUPON GALLITZIN RD   
   
31 4:09 PM COUPON/GALLITZIN RD & BIG BEAR LN   
   
32 4:10 PM 2749 COUPON GALLITZIN RD   
   
33 4:20 PM BUS GARAGE   
           
  



           
      Page 6

E09 PM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 03:30 pm DISTANCE: 7.85
DRIVER NAME:  FINISH TIME: 03:55 pm   
BUS NUMBER: PC 09(583) TOTAL TIME: 0:25 NO STOPS: 6

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
   
1 3:30 PM PRIMARY SCHOOL   
   
2 3:33 PM INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL   
   
3 3:44 PM PRE-PRIMARY SCHOOL   
   
4 3:45 PM SACC   
   
5 3:47 PM CHILDREN'S EXPRESS   
   
6 3:55 PM BUS GARAGE   
           
  



           
      Page 7

E11 PM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 03:25 pm DISTANCE: 13.07
DRIVER NAME:  FINISH TIME: 04:16 pm   
BUS NUMBER: PC 11(657) TOTAL TIME: 0:51 NO STOPS: 23

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
   
1 3:25 PM INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL   
   
2 3:28 PM PRIMARY SCHOOL   
   
3 3:39 PM PRE-PRIMARY SCHOOL   
   
4 3:42 PM KEYSTONE AVE & 8TH ST   
   
5 3:43 PM 9TH ST & POWELL AVE   
   
6 3:44 PM COUNTRY CLUB RD & POWELL AVE   
   
7 3:45 PM COUNTRY CLUB RD & MIDLAND AVE   
   
8 3:46 PM 104 COUNTRY CLUB RD   
   
9 3:47 PM COUNTRY CLUB RD & MONA LN   
   
10 3:49 PM APPLE DR & PINE DR   
   
11 3:51 PM 7 COUNTRY CLUB RD   
   
12 3:59 PM SAINT THOMAS ST & CHESTNUT ST   
   
13 4:00 PM SAINT THOMAS ST & DONOUGHE ST   
   
14 4:01 PM CHURCH ST & N MAIN ST   
   
15 4:02 PM CHURCH ST & WILSON ST   
   
16 4:04 PM ST DEMETRIUS CHURCH   
   
17 4:05 PM START SMART   
   
18 4:06 PM 712 TUNNELHILL ST   
   



           
      Page 8

 TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
19 4:07 PM 644 TUNNELHILL ST   
  Stop is actually at the Tunnelhill Market 

   
20 4:08 PM 603 TUNNELHILL ST   
   
21 4:10 PM 391 TUNNELHILL ST   
   
22 4:11 PM 351 TUNNELHILL ST   
   
23 4:16 PM BUS GARAGE   
           
  



           
      Page 9

E12 PM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 03:15 pm DISTANCE: 13.76
DRIVER NAME:  FINISH TIME: 04:06 pm   
BUS NUMBER: PC 12(645) TOTAL TIME: 0:51 NO STOPS: 29

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
   
1 3:15 PM PRIMARY SCHOOL   
   
2 3:18 PM INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL   
   
3 3:26 PM W 2ND ST  & MARTIN AVE   
   
4 3:27 PM 1518 W 2ND ST   
   
5 3:30 PM PRE-PRIMARY SCHOOL   
   
6 3:30 PM 6TH ST & POWELL AVE   
   
7 3:31 PM 5TH ST & POWELL AVE   
   
8 3:32 PM 5TH & KEYSTONE AVE   
   
9 3:33 PM 5TH ST & ASHCROFT AVE   
   
10 3:35 PM 5TH ST & GWINN AVE   
   
11 3:36 PM 515 HOWARD AVE   
   
12 3:37 PM 522 HOWARD AVE   
   
13 3:40 PM 318 MOUNTAIN AVE   
   
14 3:41 PM 3RD ST & MOUNTAIN AVE   
   
15 3:43 PM RODGERS AVE & WALTERS LN   
   
16 3:44 PM 1630 RODGERS AVE   
   
17 3:45 PM 1678 RODGERS AVE   
   
18 3:46 PM 1725 RODGERS AVE   
   



           
      Page 10

 TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
19 3:47 PM COACH RD & RODGERS AVE   
   
20 3:48 PM 1234 COACH RD   
   
21 3:48 PM 1154 COACH RD   
   
22 3:50 PM 810 COACH RD   
   
23 3:51 PM 705 COACH RD   
   
24 3:53 PM 7945 ADMIRAL PEARY HWY   
   
25 3:55 PM MAPLEWOOD AVE & SCOTT ST   
   
26 3:59 PM ADMIRAL PEARY HWY & PORTAGE RD   
   
27 4:00 PM 7912 ADMIRAL PEARY HWY   
   
28 4:01 PM 7776 ADMIRAL PEARY HWY/BITER ELECTRIC   
   
29 4:06 PM BUS GARAGE   
           
  



           
      Page 11

E14 PM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 03:15 pm DISTANCE: 16.24
DRIVER NAME:  FINISH TIME: 04:04 pm   
BUS NUMBER: PC 14(646) TOTAL TIME: 0:49 NO STOPS: 12

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
   
1 3:15 PM PRIMARY SCHOOL   
   
2 3:18 PM INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL   
   
3 3:29 PM PRE-PRIMARY SCHOOL   
   
4 3:30 PM 3RD ST & LAUREL AVE   
   
5 3:33 PM SAINT JOSEPH ST & LAUREL WOODS   
   
6 3:34 PM MT VIEW VILLAS   
   
7 3:40 PM ELM LN & SHAPIRO RD   
   
8 3:41 PM SHAPIRO RD & WOODLAND DR   
   
9 3:44 PM PLAYHOUSE LN & LAKEFRONT DR   
   
10 3:50 PM SEYMORE RD & FOUR WHEEL DR   
   
11 3:54 PM 1255 SYBERTON RD   
   
12 4:04 PM BUS GARAGE   
           
  



           
      Page 12

E20 PM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 03:10 pm DISTANCE: 27.75
DRIVER NAME:  FINISH TIME: 04:18 pm   
BUS NUMBER: PC 20 TOTAL TIME: 1:08 NO STOPS: 24

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
   
1 3:10 PM INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL   
   
2 3:15 PM PRIMARY SCHOOL   
   
3 3:25 PM PRE-PRIMARY SCHOOL   
   
4 3:29 PM 427 PENNSYLVANIA AVE   
   
5 3:30 PM 223 BEECH ST   
   
6 3:31 PM BEECH ST & CENTRE AVE   
   
7 3:32 PM 136 BEECH ST   
   
8 3:33 PM 116 BEECH ST   
   
9 3:34 PM SUMNER ST & MAPLE AVE - (START SMART)   
   
10 3:35 PM HIGH ST & LINE AVE   
   
11 3:36 PM 65 HIGH ST   
   
12 3:42 PM SAINT MARY ST & THIRD ST   
   
13 3:43 PM YAHNER'S GARAGE   
   
14 3:48 PM COLUMBIA ST & SMITHBOWER LN   
   
15 3:49 PM 1035 COLUMBIA ST   
   
16 3:50 PM 220 STORM RD   
   
17 3:53 PM 450 SHEEHAN RD   
   
18 3:54 PM 398 SHEEHAN RD   
   



           
      Page 13

 TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
19 3:56 PM 128 SHEEHAN RD   
   
20 3:57 PM 1745 COLUMBIA ST   
   
21 3:58 PM 140 BARNETT RD   
   
22 4:00 PM 144 ECKENRODE MILL RD   
   
23 4:03 PM 972 JEFFERSON ST   
   
24 4:18 PM BUS GARAGE   
           
  



           
      Page 14

E17 PM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 03:15 pm DISTANCE: 21.73
DRIVER NAME:  FINISH TIME: 04:15 pm   
BUS NUMBER: PC 17(647) TOTAL TIME: 1:00 NO STOPS: 34

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
   
1 3:15 PM PRE-PRIMARY SCHOOL   
   
2 3:20 PM W 2ND ST & MARTIN AVE   
   
3 3:25 PM PRIMARY SCHOOL   
   
4 3:28 PM INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL   
   
5 3:31 PM GEORGE ST & CHURCH ST   
   
6 3:32 PM GEORGE ST & CORRIGAN ST   
   
7 3:33 PM GEORGE ST & BLUEBERRY RD   
   
8 3:34 PM GEORGE ST & RYAN ST   
   
9 3:37 PM 5268 PORTAGE ST   
   
10 3:38 PM 5246 PORTAGE ST   
   
11 3:40 PM PLANE BANK RD & PORTAGE ST   
   
12 3:42 PM SCANLON HILL & APPLE LN   
   
13 3:43 PM 4903 PORTAGE ST   
   
14 3:44 PM 5207 PORTAGE ST   
   
15 3:46 PM 5271 PORTAGE ST   
   
16 3:47 PM 5379 PORTAGE ST   
   
17 3:48 PM 228 PIPER ST   
   
18 3:48 PM PIPER ST & HARRIS ST   
   



           
      Page 15

 TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
19 3:49 PM PIPER ST & PARK RD   
   
20 3:50 PM PARK RD & HILLTOP RD   
   
21 3:52 PM MEMORIAL DR & BEAR ROCK RD   
   
22 3:56 PM 517 WILLOW ST   
   
23 3:58 PM LEVEL RD & OAK ST   
   
24 3:59 PM 1358 LEVEL RD   
   
25 4:00 PM 1311 LEVEL RD   
   
26 4:00 PM LEVEL RD & SUGAR RD   
   
27 4:01 PM 1262 LEVEL RD   
   
28 4:02 PM 1003 LEVEL RD   
   
29 4:03 PM 949 LEVEL RD   
   
30 4:08 PM LEVEL RD & LUNDBERG DR   
   
31 4:09 PM 351 LEVEL RD   
   
32 4:10 PM 339 LEVEL RD/LITTLE HANDS DAYCARE   
   
33 4:12 PM 612 PORTAGE RD   
   
34 4:15 PM BUS GARAGE   
           
  



           
      Page 16

E19 PM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 03:15 pm DISTANCE: 25.18
DRIVER NAME:  FINISH TIME: 04:10 pm   
BUS NUMBER: PC 19(648) TOTAL TIME: 0:55 NO STOPS: 21

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
   
1 3:15 PM PRIMARY SCHOOL   
   
2 3:18 PM INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL   
   
3 3:29 PM PRE-PRIMARY SCHOOL   
   
4 3:31 PM LITTLE RED SCHOOL HOUSE   
   
5 3:32 PM ALL SAINTS   
   
6 3:33 PM FRONT ST & KEYSTONE AVE   
   
7 3:34 PM FRONT ST & LAUREL AVE   
   
8 3:36 PM ARCH ST & CAMBRIA ST   
   
9 3:37 PM 758 ARCH ST   
   
10 3:39 PM REAR TRAILER COURT   
   
11 3:40 PM HOGUETOWN   
   
12 3:44 PM ADMIRAL PEARY HWY &  MCCONNELL RD   
   
13 3:45 PM 6523 ADMIRAL PEARY HWY   
   
14 3:46 PM 6413 ADMIRAL PEARY HWY   
   
15 3:47 PM 2722 MUNSTER RD   
   
16 3:49 PM 2774 MUNSTER RD   
   
17 3:53 PM 3392 MUNSTER RD   
   
18 3:54 PM 3362 MUNSTER RD   
   



           
      Page 17

 TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
19 3:55 PM 3779 MUNSTER RD   
   
20 4:00 PM 149 GREEN LN   
   
21 4:10 PM BUS GARAGE   
           
  



           
      Page 18

E16 PM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 03:25 pm DISTANCE: 12.56
DRIVER NAME:  FINISH TIME: 04:12 pm   
BUS NUMBER: PC 16 TOTAL TIME: 0:47 NO STOPS: 14

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
   
1 3:25 PM PRIMARY SCHOOL   
   
2 3:29 PM INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL   
   
3 3:40 PM PRE-PRIMARY SCHOOL   
   
4 3:45 PM PERSHING ST & WILLOW DR   
   
5 3:46 PM PERSHING ST & HICKORY DR   
   
6 3:47 PM MAIN ST & WALNUT ST   
   
7 3:48 PM HOWELL ST & MAIN ST   
   
8 3:59 PM SANDUSKY ST & SOUTH DR   
  Kos's Garage

   
9 4:00 PM 570 SANDUSKY ST   
   
10 4:01 PM SANDUSKY ST & SPRUCE ST   
   
11 4:02 PM 713 SANDUSKY ST   
   
12 4:05 PM FOREST ST & QUARRY ST   
   
13 4:07 PM FOREST ST & CHESTNUT ST   
   
14 4:12 PM BUS GARAGE   
           
  



           
      Page 19

E13 PM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 03:10 pm DISTANCE: 29.74
DRIVER NAME:  FINISH TIME: 04:07 pm   
BUS NUMBER: PC 13(301) TOTAL TIME: 0:57 NO STOPS: 18

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
   
1 3:10 PM INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL   
   
2 3:13 PM 216 MAIN ST   
   
3 3:15 PM PRIMARY SCHOOL   
   
4 3:28 PM PRE-PRIMARY SCHOOL   
   
5 3:31 PM 803 FRONT ST   
   
6 3:33 PM PENN AVE & SPRUCE ST   
   
7 3:39 PM SHAFT RD & COAL RD   
   
8 3:45 PM 345 STEVENS RD   
   
9 3:48 PM SLATE LN & LINCOLN RD   
   
10 3:49 PM LINCOLN RD & FIREFLY DR   
  Don't ride-PARENT TRANSPORT

   
11 3:50 PM 632 LINCOLN RD   
   
12 3:51 PM 763 SHARPE RD   
   
13 3:52 PM 236 SHARPE RD   
   
14 3:53 PM 962 LINCOLN RD   
   
15 3:54 PM LINCOLN RD  & DIEHL LN   
   
16 3:56 PM 361 LINK RD   
  Turnaround

   
17 3:57 PM 772 BOTTOM RD   
   



           
      Page 20

 TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
18 4:07 PM BUS GARAGE   
           
  


